FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

Zi/eV(Forebr 04-25-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



3.36.01

101685126

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type XX New **Assignment** License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error 05 15 2000 Reel # Frame # **Change of Name Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name Windmere Corporation 05 11 2000 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership XXX Corporation Other XXX SKizenskip/State of Incorporation/SXGanization Florida Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Applica Consumer Products, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 5980 Miami Lakes Drive Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Miami -2467 Lakes State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an **Limited Partnership** Individual General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an XXX Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment.) Gitizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Florida FOR OFFICE USE ONLY <u>JND1 LER 90000 130 500650</u>

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002279 FRAME: 0308

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99	• 430 Z					
OMB 0651-0027 Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name	Enter for the first Receiving Party Only.					
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (203) 926-3016						
Name						
Name	Barry E. Deutsch, Esq.					
Address (line 1)	Applica Consumer Products, Inc.					
Address (line 2)	6 Armstrong Road					
Address (line 3)	Shelton, Connecticut 06484					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)						
1,624,923						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #1						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00						
Method o	of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X					
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)						
Deposit Account Number: # 50-0650						
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes XX No					

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing		/Signature	Date	Signed
arry E. Deutsch	5	Mentin	March 2	28, 200



Bepartment of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Amendment, filed on May 15, 2000, for WINDMERE CORPORATION changing its name to APPLICA CONSUMER PRODUCTS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of this corporation is P96000028274.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capitol, this the Eighth day of June, 2000



CR2EO22 (1-99)

K**atherine Harris** Katherine Harris Secretary of State

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002279 FRAME: 0310

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF WINDMERE CORPORATION

OO NAY 15 PH 3 28
SECINDARILLANDSSEE, FLORDA

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.1006 of the Florida Business Corporation Act (the "Act"), the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is WINDMERE CORPORATION (the "Corporation"), Charter #P96000028274
- 2. The following Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the unanimous written consent of the Directors and the Sole Shareholder of the Corporation, the number of votes cast being sufficient for approval, as of May 9, 2000 in the manner prescribed by Section 607.1003 of the Act.
- 3. Article I of the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation is hereby deleted and replaced by a new Article I, as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is APPLICA CONSUMER PRODUCTS, INC."

- 4. Except as hereby amended, the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation shall remain the same.
- 5. The effective date of this amendment shall be upon the filing of these Articles of Amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed these Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of WINDMERE CORPORATION as of this 11th day of May, 2000.

RECORDED: 03/30/2001

WINDMERE CORPORATION

a Florida corporation

Print Name: Terry Polistina

Title: Senior Vice President - Finance

TRADEMARK REEL: 002279 FRAME: 0311